

1	Southwest, N.A., f/k/a Wachovia Mortgage, FSB, f/k/a World Savings Bank, FSB
2	("Wells Fargo") and against plaintiff Lagrimas Suarez;
3	2. Plaintiff shall recover nothing from Wells Fargo; and
4	3. Wells Fargo shall be entitled to file motions to tax costs and for
5	reasonable attorneys' fees.
6	
7	Respectfully submitted,
8 9	Dated: May 30, 2012 ANGLIN, FLEWELLING, RASMUSSEN, CAMPBELL & TRYTTEN LLP
10	
10	By: /s/ Viddell Lee Heard
12	By: <u>/s/ Viddell Lee Heard</u> Viddell Lee Heard
13	vheard@afrct.com Attorneys for Defendant
14	WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., successor by merger to Wells Fargo Bank Southwest,
15	N.A., f/k/a Wachovia Mortgage, FSB, f/k/a WORLD SAVINGS BANK, FSB
16	("Wells Fargo")
17	
18	
19	IT IS SO ORDERED.
20	DATED: 5/31/12
21	
22	PHILIP S. GUTIERREZ
23	UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	

2